Spectra Switchboard and Power Panel
Circuit Breaker and Mounting Kit Selection Guide
GE
4200 Wildwood Parkway
Atlanta, GA. 30339 USA
GE Energy Connections
 www.geindustrial.com   |   2
Using the Ampere, Frame, and kAIC Rating,
Select the Appropriate Circuit Breaker
• For Spectra RMS, Include (1) rating plug per circuit breaker; For all other breaker types, no rating
plug is required.
• If Lugs are included in the listed circuit breaker catalog number, “Included” will be listed in the
Terminal Lug column. If lugs are required to be purchased separately, the most common (typical)
lug catalog number will be listed. 3-Pole circuit breakers require (3) lugs; 2-Pole circuit breakers
require (2) lugs
Ampere Rating & Rating Plug Catalog # CB Catalog Numbers by kAIC
Lug Catalog #
(If not included
in CB cat #) Mounting Kit by # of Poles & Single or Dual Mounting
Using the Required Mounting
Configuration, Select the Appropriate
Bolt-on Mounting Kit
• The Mounting Kit Poles must be equal to or greater than the
circuit breaker poles
 – 1- Pole CB = 2 or 3 Pole Mounting Kit
 – 2- Pole CB = 2 or 3 Pole Mounting Kit
 – 3-Pole CB = 3 Pole Mounting Kit
• Mounting Kits and filler plates should be ordered separately
• Fillers for unused spaces may also be ordered seperately (p. 16)
AMPERE RATING RATING PLUG FRAME AMPS 65KA / 240V ONLY 35KA 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
125 SRPG400A125 400 SGDA22AT0400 SGHA26AT0400 SGLA26AT0400 SGPA26AT0400 TCLK265
(Order 1 kit)
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMBC6GB
Filler Plate - AFP4SGD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB3GM
Filler Plate - AFP4SGS
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4GB
Filler Plate - AFP4GSGD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB2GM
Filler Plate - AFP4SGS
150 SRPG400A150
175 SRPG400A175
200 SRPG400A200
225 SRPG400A225
250 SRPG400A250
300 SRPG400A300
350 SRPG400A350
400 SRPG400A400
250 SRPG600A250 600 SGHA26AT0600 SGLA26AT0600 SGPA26AT0600 TCLK265
(Order 1 kit)
300 SRPG600A300
350 SRPG600A350
400 SRPG600A400
450 SRPG600A450
500 SRPG600A500
600 SRPG600A600
Spectra G-Frame, 2-Pole
UL 489 IC rating @ 480V Terminal Lug Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
 www.geindustrial.com   |   3
Spectra RMS
AMPERE RATING RATING PLUG FRAME AMPS 18KA 25KA 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 SRPE30A15 30 SEDA24AT0030 SEHA24AT0030 SELA24AT0030 SEPA24AT0030 TCAL18
(Order 2)
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6EB
Filler Plate - AFP3SED
Single Mounted
N/A - N/A
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4SE
Filler Plate - AFP3SED
Single Mounted
N/A - N/A
20 SRPE30A20
25 SRPE30A25
30 SRPE30A30
35 SRPE60A35 60 SEDA24AT0060 SEHA24AT0060 SELA24AT0060 SEPA24AT0060
40 SRPE60A40
45 SRPE60A45
50 SRPE60A50
60 SRPE60A60
70 SRPE100A70 100 SEDA24AT0100 SEHA24AT0100 SELA24AT0100 SEPA24AT0100
80 SRPE100A80
90 SRPE100A90
100 SRPE100A100
110 SRPE150A110 150 SEDA24AT0150 SEHA24AT0150 SELA24AT0150 SEPA24AT0150
125 SRPE150A125
150 SRPE150A150
UL 489 IC rating @ 480V
UL 489 IC rating @ 480V
Terminal Lug
Terminal Lug
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra E-Frame, 2-Pole
AMPERE RATING RATING PLUG FRAME AMPS 18KA 25KA 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 SRPE30A15 30 SEDA36AT0030 SEHA36AT0030 SELA36AT0030 SEPA36AT0030 TCAL18
(Order 3)
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6EB
Filler Plate - AFP3SED
Single Mounted
N/A - N/A
N/A
20 SRPE30A20
25 SRPE30A25
30 SRPE30A30
35 SRPE60A35 60 SEDA36AT0060 SEHA36AT0060 SELA36AT0060 SEPA36AT0060
40 SRPE60A40
45 SRPE60A45
50 SRPE60A50
60 SRPE60A60
70 SRPE100A70 100 SEDA36AT0100 SEHA36AT0100 SELA36AT0100 SEPA36AT0100
80 SRPE100A80
90 SRPE100A90
100 SRPE100A100
110 SRPE150A110 150 SEDA36AT0150 SEHA36AT0150 SELA36AT0150 SEPA36AT0150
125 SRPE150A125
150 SRPE150A150
Spectra E-Frame, 3-Pole
 www.geindustrial.com   |   4
Spectra RMS (Cont.)
AMPERE RATING RATING PLUG FRAME AMPS 35KA 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
70 SRPF250A70 250 SFHA24AT0250 SFLA24AT0250 SFPA24AT0250 TCAL29
(Order 2)
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FJ
Filler Plate - AFP3SFD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB3FJ
Filler Plate - AFP3SFS
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4FJ
Filler Plate - AFP3SFD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB2FJ
Filler Plate - AFP3SFS
80 SRPF250A80
90 SRPF250A90
100 SRPF250A100
110 SRPF250A110
125 SRPF250A125
150 SRPF250A150
175 SRPF250A175
200 SRPF250A200
225 SRPF250A225
250 SRPF250A250
AMPERE RATING RATING PLUG FRAME AMPS 35KA 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
70 SRPF250A70 250 SFHA36AT0250 SFLA36AT0250 SFPA36AT0250 TCAL 29
(Order 3)
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FJ
Filler Plate - AFP3SFD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB3FJ
Filler Plate - AFP3SFS
N/A
80 SRPF250A80
90 SRPF250A90
100 SRPF250A100
110 SRPF250A110
125 SRPF250A125
150 SRPF250A150
175 SRPF250A175
200 SRPF250A200
225 SRPF250A225
250 SRPF250A250
Spectra F-Frame, 2-Pole
Spectra F-Frame, 3-Pole
UL 489 IC rating @ 480V
UL 489 IC rating @ 480V
Terminal Lug
Terminal Lug
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
 www.geindustrial.com   |   5
AMPERE RATING RATING PLUG FRAME AMPS 65KA / 240V ONLY 35KA 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
125 SRPG400A125 400 SGDA22AT0400 SGHA26AT0400 SGLA26AT0400 SGPA26AT0400 TCLK265
(Order 1 lug kit)
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6GB
Filler Plate - AFP4SGD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB3GM
Filler Plate - AFP4SGS
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4GB
Filler Plate - AFP4SGD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB2GM
AFP4SGS
150 SRPG400A150
175 SRPG400A175
200 SRPG400A200
225 SRPG400A225
250 SRPG400A250
300 SRPG400A300
350 SRPG400A350
400 SRPG400A400
250 SRPG600A250 600 SGHA26AT0600 SGLA26AT0600 SGPA26AT0600
300 SRPG600A300
350 SRPG600A350
400 SRPG600A400
450 SRPG600A450
500 SRPG600A500
600 SRPG600A600
AMPERE RATING RATING PLUG FRAME AMPS 65KA / 240V ONLY 35KA 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
125 SRPG400A125 400 SGDA32AT0400 SGHA36AT0400
SGHH36AT0400*
* - 100% Rated
SGLA36AT0400
SGLL36AT0400*
SGPA36AT0400
SGPP36AT0400*
TCLK365
(Order 1 lug kit)
Dual Mounted
Filler Plate - AMCB6GB
AFP4SGD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB3GM
Filler Plate - AFP4SGS
N/A
150 SRPG400A150
175 SRPG400A175
200 SRPG400A200
225 SRPG400A225
250 SRPG400A250
300 SRPG400A300
350 SRPG400A350
400 SRPG400A400
250 SRPG600A250 600 SGHA36AT0600
SGHH36AT0600*
* - 100% Rated
SGLA36AT0600
SGLL36AT0600*
SGPA36AT0600
SGPP36AT0600*300 SRPG600A300
350 SRPG600A350
400 SRPG600A400
450 SRPG600A450
500 SRPG600A500
600 SRPG600A600
Spectra G-Frame, 2-Pole
Spectra G-Frame, 3-Pole
Spectra RMS (Cont.)
UL 489 IC rating @ 480V
UL 489 IC rating @ 480V
Terminal Lug
Terminal Lug
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
 www.geindustrial.com   |   6
AMPERE RATING RATING PLUG FRAME AMPS 50KA 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
300 SRPK800A300 800 SKHA26AT0800 SKLA26AT0800 SKPA26AT0800 TCAL81
(Order 2)
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB3KM
Filler Plate - AFP6SKS
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB2KM
Filler Plate - AFP6SKS
400 SRPK800A400
500 SRPK800A500
600 SRPK800A600
700 SRPK800A700
800 SRPK800A800
600 SRPK1200A600 1200 SKHA26AT1200 SKLA26AT1200 SKPA26AT1200 TCAL125
(Order 2)700 SRPK1200A700
800 SRPK1200A800
900 SRPK1200A900
1000 SRPK1200A1000
1175 SRPK1200A1175
1200 SRPK1200A1200
AMPERE RATING RATING PLUG FRAME AMPS 50KA 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
300 SRPK800A300 800 SKHA36AT0800
SKHH36AT0800*
SKLA36AT0800
SKLL36AT0800*
SKPA36AT0800
SKPP36AT0800*
TCAL81
(Order 3)
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB3KM
Filler Plate - AFP6SKS
N/A
400 SRPK800A400
500 SRPK800A500
600 SRPK800A600
700 SRPK800A700
800 SRPK800A800
600 SRPK1200A600 1200 SKHA36AT1200
SKHH36AT1200*
SKLA36AT1200
SKLL36AT1200*
SKPA36AT1200
SKPP36AT1200*
TCAL125
(Order 3)700 SRPK1200A700
800 SRPK1200A800
900 SRPK1200A900
1000 SRPK1200A1000
1175 SRPK1200A1175
1200 SRPK1200A1200
Spectra K-Frame, 2-Pole
Spectra K-Frame, 3-Pole
Spectra RMS (Cont.)
UL 489 IC rating @ 480V
UL 489 IC rating @ 480V
Terminal Lug
Terminal Lug
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
*-100% RATED SK, USE LUG CAT #TCO124 OR TCO125
 www.geindustrial.com   |   7
AMPERE RATING TEB 120V TED 277V TED 347V THED277V THED347V TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
10 TEB111010 TED113010 — — — Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6EB
Filler Plate - AFP3SED
Single Mounted
N/A - N/A
Dual Mounted
TEB, TED Mounting Kit - AMCB4EB
TEB, TED Filler Plate - AFP2TED
THED Mounting Kit - AMCB4SE
THED Filler Plate - AFP3SED
Single Mounted
N/A - N/A
15 TEB111015 TED113015 TED114015 THED113015 THED114015
20 TEB111020 TED113020 TED114020 THED113020 THED114020
25 TEB111025 TED113025 TED114025 THED113025 THED114025
30 TEB111030 TED113030 TED114030 THED113030 THED114030
35 TEB111035 TED113035 — — —
40 TEB111040 TED113040 — — —
45 TEB111045 TED113045 — — —
50 TEB111050 TED113050 — — —
60 TEB111060 TED113060 — — —
70 TEB111070 TED113070 — — —
80 TEB111080 TED113080 — — —
90 TEB111090 TED113090 — — —
100 TEB111100 TED113100 — — —
AMPERE RATING TEB 240V TED 480V THED 480V TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
10 TEB122010 TED124010 — — — Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6EB
Filler Plate - AFP3SED
Single Mounted
N/A - N/A
Dual Mounted
TEB, TED Mounting Kit - AMCB4EB
TEB, TED Filler Plate - AFP2TED
THED Mounting Kit - AMCB4SE
THED Filler Plate - AFP3SED
Single Mounted
N/A - N/A
15 TEB122015 TED124015 THED124015 — —
20 TEB122020 TED124020 THED124020 — —
25 TEB122025 TED124025 THED124025 — —
30 TEB122030 TED124030 THED124030 — —
35 TEB122035 TED124035 THED124035 — —
40 TEB122040 TED124040 THED124040 — —
45 TEB122045 TED124045 THED124045 — —
50 TEB122050 TED124050 THED124050 — —
60 TEB122060 TED124060 THED124060 — —
70 TEB122070 TED124070 THED124070 — —
80 TEB122080 TED124080 THED124080 — —
90 TEB122090 TED124090 THED124090 — —
100 TEB122100 TED124100 THED124100 — —
110 — TED124110 — — —
125 — TED124125 — — —
150 — TED124150 — — —
TEB/TED/THED, 1-Pole
TEB/TED/THED, 2-Pole
TEB/TED/THED
Terminal Lug
Terminal Lug
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
 www.geindustrial.com   |   8
AMPERE RATING TEB 240 V TED 480V TED 600V THED 600V TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
10 TEB132010 TED134010 — — — Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6EB
Filler Plate - AFP3SED
Single Mounted
N/A - N/A
N/A
15 TEB132015 TED134015 — — —
20 TEB132020 TED134020 TED136020 THED136020 —
25 TEB132025 TED134025 TED136025 THED136025 —
30 TEB132030 TED134030 TED136030 THED136030 —
35 TEB132035 TED134035 TED136035 THED136035 —
40 TEB132040 TED134040 TED136040 THED136040 —
45 TEB132045 TED134045 TED136045 THED136045 —
50 TEB132050 TED134050 TED136050 THED136050 —
60 TEB132060 TED134060 TED136060 — —
70 TEB132070 TED134070 TED136070 THED136070 —
80 TEB132080 TED134080 TED136080 — —
90 TEB132090 TED134090 TED136090 THED136090 —
100 TEB132100 TED134100 TED136100 THED136100 —
110 — TED134110 TED136110 THED136110 —
125 — TED134125 TED136125 THED136125 —
150 — TED134150 TED136150 THED136150 —
TEB/TED/THED, 3-Pole
TEB/TED/THED (Cont.)
Terminal Lug Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
 www.geindustrial.com   |   9
AMPERE RATING 14KA @ 480/277VAC 18KA @ 480/277VAC TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 TEY115 TEYF115 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6EY
Filler Plate - AFP3EYD
Single Mounted
N/A
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4EY
Filler Plate - AFP3EYD
Single Mounted
N/A
20 TEY120 TEYF120
25 TEY125 TEYF125
30 TEY130 TEYF130
35 TEY135 TEYF135
40 TEY140 TEYF140
45 TEY145 TEYF145
50 TEY150 TEYF150
60 TEY160 TEYF160
70 TEY170 TEYF170
80 TEY180 TEYF180
90 TEY190 TEYF190
100 TEY1100 TEYF1100
AMPERE RATING 14KA @ 480/277VAC 18KA @ 480/277VAC TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 TEY215 TEYF215 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6EY
Filler Plate - AFP3EYD
Single Mounted
N/A
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMBB4EY
Filler Plate - AFP3EYD
Single Mounted
N/A
20 TEY220 TEYF220
25 TEY225 TEYF225
30 TEY230 TEYF230
35 TEY235 TEYF235
40 TEY240 TEYF240
45 TEY245 TEYF245
50 TEY250 TEYF250
60 TEY260 TEYF260
70 TEY270 TEYF270
80 TEY280 TEYF280
90 TEY290 TEYF290
100 TEY2100 TEYF2100
110 — TEYF2110B
125 — TEYF2125B
TEY
TEY/TEYF, F1-Pole
TEY/TEYF, 2-Pole
Terminal Lug
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
UL489 IC Rating
 www.geindustrial.com   |   10
AMPERE RATING 14KA @ 480/277VAC 18KA @ 480/277VAC TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 TEY315 TEYF315 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6EY
Filler Plate - AFP3EYD
Single Mounted
N/A - N/A
N/A
20 TEY320 TEYF320
25 TEY325 TEYF325
30 TEY330 TEYF330
35  TEY335 TEYF335
40 TEY340 TEYF340
45 TEY345  TEYF345
50 TEY350 TEYF350
60 TEY360 TEYF360
70 TEY370 TEYF370
80 TEY380 TEYF380
90 TEY390  TEYF390
100 TEY3100 TEYF3100
110 — TEYF3110B
125 — TEYF3125B
TEY/TEYF, 3-Pole
TEY (Cont.)
Terminal Lug Spectra Bolt-On Mounting KitUL489 IC Rating
 www.geindustrial.com   |   11
AMPERE RATING 10KA @240VAC 22KA @240VAC TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
100 TQD22100 THQD22100 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit  - AMCB6QD
Filler Plate - AFP3QDD
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4QD
Filler Plate - AFP2QDD
125 TQD22125 THQD22125
150 TQD22150 THQD22150
175 TQD22175 THQD22175
200 TQD22200 THQD22200
225 TQD22225 THQD22225
AMPERE RATING 10KA @240VAC 22KA @240VAC TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
100 TQD32100 THQD32100 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6QD
Filler Plate - AFP3QDD
N/A
125 TQD32125 THQD32125
150 TQD32150 THQD32150
175 TQD32175 THQD32175
200 TQD32200 THQD32200
225 TQD32225 THQD32225
TQD/THQD, 2-Pole
TQD/THQD, 3-Pole
TQD/THQD
Terminal Lug
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
UL489 IC Rating
 www.geindustrial.com   |   12
Record Plus
AMPERE RATING 35KA 65KA 100KA 150KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 FBV16TE015R2 FBN16TE015R2 FBH16TE015R2 FBL16TE015R2 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FB
Filler Plate - AFP3FBD
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4FB
Filler Plate - AFP2FBD
20 FBV16TE020R2 FBN16TE020R2 FBH16TE020R2 FBL16TE020R2
25 FBV16TE025R2 FBN16TE025R2 FBH16TE025R2 FBL16TE025R2
30 FBV16TE030R2 FBN16TE030R2 FBH16TE030R2 FBL16TE030R2
35 FBV16TE035R2 FBN16TE035R2 FBH16TE035R2 FBL16TE035R2
40 FBV16TE040R2 FBN16TE040R2 FBH16TE040R2 FBL16TE040R2
45 FBV16TE045R2 FBN16TE045R2 FBH16TE045R2 FBL16TE045R2
50 FBV16TE050R2 FBN16TE050R2 FBH16TE050R2 FBL16TE050R2
60 FBV16TE060R2 FBN16TE060R2 FBH16TE060R2 FBL16TE060R2
70 FBV16TE070R2 FBN16TE070R2 FBH16TE070R2 FBL16TE070R2
80 FBV16TE080R2 FBN16TE080R2 FBH16TE080R2 FBL16TE080R2
90 FBV16TE090R2 FBN16TE090R2 FBH16TE090R2 FBL16TE090R2
100 FBV16TE100R2 FBN16TE100R2 FBH16TE100R2 FBL16TE100R2
AMPERE RATING 35KA 65KA 100KA 150KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 FBV26TE015R2 FBN26TE015R2 FBH26TE015R2 FBL26TE015R2 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FB
Filler Plate - AFP3FBD
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4FB
Filler Plate - AFP2FBD
20 FBV26TE020R2 FBN26TE020R2 FBH26TE020R2 FBL26TE020R2
25 FBV26TE025R2 FBN26TE025R2 FBH26TE025R2 FBL26TE025R2
30 FBV26TE030R2 FBN26TE030R2 FBH26TE030R2 FBL26TE030R2
35 FBV26TE035R2 FBN26TE035R2 FBH26TE035R2 FBL26TE035R2
40 FBV26TE040R2 FBN26TE040R2 FBH26TE040R2 FBL26TE040R2
45 FBV26TE045R2 FBN26TE045R2 FBH26TE045R2 FBL26TE045R2
50 FBV26TE050R2 FBN26TE050R2 FBH26TE050R2 FBL26TE050R2
60 FBV26TE060R2 FBN26TE060R2 FBH26TE060R2 FBL26TE060R2
70 FBV26TE070R2 FBN26TE070R2 FBH26TE070R2 FBL26TE070R2
80 FBV26TE080R2 FBN26TE080R2 FBH26TE080R2 FBL26TE080R2
90 FBV26TE090R2 FBN26TE090R2 FBH26TE090R2 FBL26TE090R2
100 FBV26TE100R2 FBN26TE100R2 FBH26TE100R2 FBL26TE100R2
FB, 1-Pole
FB, 2-Pole
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating @ 480V
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating @ 480V
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
 www.geindustrial.com   |   13
Record Plus (Cont.)
AMPERE RATING 35KA 65KA 100KA 150KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 FBV36TE015R2 FBN36TE015R2 FBH36TE015R2 FBL36TE015R2 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FB
Filler Plate - AFP3FBD
N/A
20 FBV36TE020R2 FBN36TE020R2 FBH36TE020R2 FBL36TE020R2
25 FBV36TE025R2 FBN36TE025R2 FBH36TE025R2 FBL36TE025R2
30 FBV36TE030R2 FBN36TE030R2 FBH36TE030R2 FBL36TE030R2
35 FBV36TE035R2 FBN36TE035R2 FBH36TE035R2 FBL36TE035R2
40 FBV36TE040R2 FBN36TE040R2 FBH36TE040R2 FBL36TE040R2
45 FBV36TE045R2 FBN36TE045R2 FBH36TE045R2 FBL36TE045R2
50 FBV36TE050R2 FBN36TE050R2 FBH36TE050R2 FBL36TE050R2
60 FBV36TE060R2 FBN36TE060R2 FBH36TE060R2 FBL36TE060R2
70 FBV36TE070R2 FBN36TE070R2 FBH36TE070R2 FBL36TE070R2
80 FBV36TE080R2 FBN36TE080R2 FBH36TE080R2 FBL36TE080R2
90 FBV36TE090R2 FBN36TE090R2 FBH36TE090R2 FBL36TE090R2
100 FBV36TE100R2 FBN36TE100R2 FBH36TE100R2 FBL36TE100R2
FB, 3-Pole
FC, 1-Pole
AMPERE RATING 25KA 35KA 65KA 100KA 150KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 FCS16TE015R2 FCV16TE015R2 FCN16TE015R2 FCH16TE015R2 FCL16TE015R2 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit -  AMCB6FDB
Filler Plate - AFP3FDD
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4FDB
Filler Plate - AFP3FDD
20 FCS16TE020R2 FCV16TE020R2 FCN16TE020R2 FCH16TE020R2 FCL16TE020R2
25 FCS16TE025R2 FCV16TE025R2 FCN16TE025R2 FCH16TE025R2 FCL16TE025R2
30 FCS16TE030R2 FCV16TE030R2 FCN16TE030R2 FCH16TE030R2 FCL16TE030R2
35 FCS16TE035R2 FCV16TE035R2 FCN16TE035R2 FCH16TE035R2 FCL16TE035R2
40 FCS16TE040R2 FCV16TE040R2 FCN16TE040R2 FCH16TE040R2 FCL16TE040R2
45 FCS16TE045R2 FCV16TE045R2 FCN16TE045R2 FCH16TE045R2 FCL16TE045R2
50 FCS16TE050R2 FCV16TE050R2 FCN16TE050R2 FCH16TE050R2 FCL16TE050R2
60 FCS16TE060R2 FCV16TE060R2 FCN16TE060R2 FCH16TE060R2 FCL16TE060R2
70 FCS16TE070R2 FCV16TE070R2 FCN16TE070R2 FCH16TE070R2 FCL16TE070R2
80 FCS16TE080R2 FCV16TE080R2 FCN16TE080R2 FCH16TE080R2 FCL16TE080R2
90 FCS16TE090R2 FCV16TE090R2 FCN16TE090R2 FCH16TE090R2 FCL16TE090R2
100 FCS16TE100R2 FCV16TE100R2 FCN16TE100R2 FCH16TE100R2 FCL16TE100R2
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating @ 480V
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating @ 480V
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
 www.geindustrial.com   |   14
Record Plus (Cont.)
FC, 2-Pole
FC, 3-Pole
AMPERE RATING 25KA 35KA 65KA 100KA 150KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 FCS26TE015R2 FCV26TE015R2 FCN26TE015R2 FCH26TE015R2 FCL26TE015R2 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FDB
Filler Plate - AFP3FDD
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4DB
Filler Plate - AFP3FDD
20 FCS26TE020R2 FCV26TE020R2 FCN26TE020R2 FCH26TE020R2 FCL26TE020R2
25 FCS26TE025R2 FCV26TE025R2 FCN26TE025R2 FCH26TE025R2 FCL26TE025R2
30 FCS26TE030R2 FCV26TE030R2 FCN26TE030R2 FCH26TE030R2 FCL26TE030R2
35 FCS26TE035R2 FCV26TE035R2 FCN26TE035R2 FCH26TE035R2 FCL26TE035R2
40 FCS26TE040R2 FCV26TE040R2 FCN26TE040R2 FCH26TE040R2 FCL26TE040R2
45 FCS26TE045R2 FCV26TE045R2 FCN26TE045R2 FCH26TE045R2 FCL26TE045R2
50 FCS26TE050R2 FCV26TE050R2 FCN26TE050R2 FCH26TE050R2 FCL26TE050R2
60 FCS26TE060R2 FCV26TE060R2 FCN26TE060R2 FCH26TE060R2 FCL26TE060R2
70 FCS26TE070R2 FCV26TE070R2 FCN26TE070R2 FCH26TE070R2 FCL26TE070R2
80 FCS26TE080R2 FCV26TE080R2 FCN26TE080R2 FCH26TE080R2 FCL26TE080R2
90 FCS26TE090R2 FCV26TE090R2 FCN26TE090R2 FCH26TE090R2 FCL26TE090R2
100 FCS26TE100R2 FCV26TE100R2 FCN26TE100R2 FCH26TE100R2 FCL26TE100R2
AMPERE RATING 25KA 35KA 65KA 100KA 150KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
15 FCS36TE015R2 FCV36TE015R2 FCN36TE015R2 FCH36TE015R2 FCL36TE015R2 Load Side Included Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FDB
Filler Plate - AFP3FDD
N/A
20 FCS36TE020R2 FCV36TE020R2 FCN36TE020R2 FCH36TE020R2 FCL36TE020R2
25 FCS36TE025R2 FCV36TE025R2 FCN36TE025R2 FCH36TE025R2 FCL36TE025R2
30 FCS36TE030R2 FCV36TE030R2 FCN36TE030R2 FCH36TE030R2 FCL36TE030R2
35 FCS36TE035R2 FCV36TE035R2 FCN36TE035R2 FCH36TE035R2 FCL36TE035R2
40 FCS36TE040R2 FCV36TE040R2 FCN36TE040R2 FCH36TE040R2 FCL36TE040R2
45 FCS36TE045R2 FCV36TE045R2 FCN36TE045R2 FCH36TE045R2 FCL36TE045R2
50 FCS36TE050R2 FCV36TE050R2 FCN36TE050R2 FCH36TE050R2 FCL36TE050R2
60 FCS36TE060R2 FCV36TE060R2 FCN36TE060R2 FCH36TE060R2 FCL36TE060R2
70 FCS36TE070R2 FCV36TE070R2 FCN36TE070R2 FCH36TE070R2 FCL36TE070R2
80 FCS36TE080R2 FCV36TE080R2 FCN36TE080R2 FCH36TE080R2 FCL36TE080R2
90 FCS36TE090R2 FCV36TE090R2 FCN36TE090R2 FCH36TE090R2 FCL36TE090R2
100 FCS36TE100R2 FCV36TE100R2 FCN36TE100R2 FCH36TE100R2 FCL36TE100R2
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating @ 480V Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating @ 480V Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
 www.geindustrial.com   |   15
Record Plus (Cont.)
FE, 2-Pole
FE, 3-Pole
FRAME AMPS 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
25 FEN24DB025KF FEH24DB025KF FCALK15
(Order 1 lug kit)
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FEB
Filler Plate - AFP3FED
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB3FEM
Filler Plate - AFP3FES
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4FEB
Filler Plate - AFP3FED
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB2FEM
Filler Plate - AFP3FES
60 FEN24DB060KF FEH24DB060KF
125 FEN24DB125KF FEH24DB125KF
150 FEN24DB150KF FEH24DB150KF
250 FEN24DB250KF FEH24DB250KF FCALK16
FRAME AMPS 65KA 100KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
25 FEN34DB025KF FEH34DB025KF FCALK15
(Order 1 lug kit)
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FEB
Filler Plate - AFP3FED
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB3FEM
Filler Plate - AFP3FES
N/A
60 FEN34DB060KF FEH34DB060KF
125 FEN34DB125KF FEH34DB125KF
150 FEN34DB150KF FEH34DB150KF
250 FEN34DB250KF FEH34DB250KF FCALK16
FG, 2-Pole
FG, 3-Pole
FRAME AMPS 65KA 100KA 150KA 200KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
250 FGN26DB250LF FGH26DB250LF FGL26DB250LF FGP26DB250LF FCALK15
(Order 1 lug kit)
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FGB
Filler Plate - AFP4FGD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB3FGM
Filler Plate - AFP4GS
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB4FGB
Filler Plate - AFP4FGD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB2FGM
Filler Plate - AFP4FGS
400 FGN26DB400LF FGH26DB400LF FGL26DB400LF FGP26DB400LF
600 FGN26DB600LF FGH26DB600LF FGL26DB600LF FGP26DB600LF
FRAME AMPS 65KA 100KA 150KA 200KA TYPICAL 3-POLE 2-POLE
250 FGN36DB250LF FGH36DB250LF FGL36DB250LF FGP36DB250LF FCALK15
(Order 1 lug kit)
Dual Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FGB
Filler Plate - AFP4FGD
Single Mounted
Mounting Kit - AMCB6FGB
Filler Plate - AFP4FGS
N/A
400 FGN36DB400LF FGH36DB400LF FGL36DB400LF FGP36DB400LF
600 FGN36DB600LF FGH36DB600LF FGL36DB600LF FGP36DB600LF
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating @ 480V
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating @ 480V
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating @ 480V
Terminal LugUL489 IC Rating @ 480V
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
Spectra Bolt-On Mounting Kit
 www.geindustrial.com   |   16
*Registered trademark of the General Electric Company. The GE brand, logo, and lumination are trademarks of the General Electric Company. © 2017 General Electric Company.
Information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
DET-893, Rev. 03/2017
Filler Plates Plug-In or Bolt-On Spectra™
Use to cover unused spaces. Includes filler plate support brackets and hardware.
SPACE X HEIGHT1 BOX WIDTH RANGE SWITCHBOARD SECTION WIDTHS PRODUCT NUMBER
1X 27”, 31” 35” APP1S
2X 27”, 31” 35” APP2S
3X 27”, 31” 35” APP3S
4X 27”, 31” 35” APP4S
5X 27”, 31” 35” APP5S
6X 27”, 31” 35” APP6S
1X 36”, 40” 40” APP1
2X 36”, 40” 40” APP2
3X 36”, 40” 40” APP3
4X 36”, 40” 40” APP4
5X 36”, 40” 40” APP5
6X 36”, 40” 40” APP6
1X 44” 45” APP1W
2X 44” 45” APP2W
3X 44” 45” APP3W
4X 44” 45” APP4W
5X 44” 45” APP5W
6X 044” 45” APP6W
1 X-HEIGHT: 1X = 1 3/8”